





SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

# **BOARD OF OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION**

IUCAA Road, Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411007

Phone No.: 020-25622666, 25622664 Email Id : directorsports@unipune.ac.in Website : www.unipune.ac.in

#### **Ref. No. UBS/7085**

\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 25th December, 2023

## **REVISED LETTER**

To,

### The Director Sports / Registrar / Secretary Sports / HOD Sports, All the Member Universities (AIU)

#### Subject : Dates for Inter Zone Hockey (Women), Inter Zone Kho-Kho (Women) & All India Inter University Baseball (Women) Championship 2023-24...

Respected Sir / Madam,

We feel delighted to inform that the Association of Indian Universities (AIU), New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of organizing Inter Zone Hockey (Women), Inter Zone Kho-Kho (Women) & All India Inter University Baseball (Women) Championship 2023-24 to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Maharashtra.

Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU) is a leading Indian Institution offering its students a unique amalgamation of professional and academic excellence. We cordially invite your teams to participate in Inter Zone Hockey (Women), Inter Zone Kho-Kho (Women) & All India Inter University Baseball (Women) Championship 2023-24. The championship is scheduled to be held as mentioned below :-

Name of the Competition	Dates of Competition	Managers Meeting	Last Date for Entries
Inter Zone	28 <sup>th</sup> January –	27 <sup>th</sup> January, 2024	20 <sup>th</sup> January, 2024
Hockey (Women)	03 <sup>rd</sup> February, 2024	Timing : 04:00 pm	
Inter Zone	15 <sup>th</sup> – 18 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	14 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024	05 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
Kho-Kho (Women)		Timing : 04:00 pm	
All India Inter University	$24^{th} - 28^{th}$ March, 2024	23 <sup>rd</sup> March, 2024	10 <sup>th</sup> March, 2024
Baseball (Women)		Timing : 04:00 pm	

You are hereby requested to kindly send the entries from your University by Speed Post to **Board of Sports & Physical Education, Savitribai Phule Pune University, IUCAA Road, Ganeshkhind, Pune – 411007, Maharashtra** or email to **directorsports@unipune.ac.in**. Kindly confirm the payment of subscription fee for the Academic session 2023-24 to the Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi of your esteemed institution by sharing the copy of receipt along with the entries.

Detailed letter regarding the Inter Zone Hockey (Women) & Inter Zone Kho-Kho (Women) will be circulated after the confirmation of qualifying teams of respective zones for Inter Zone Championship.

Detailed letter regarding All India Inter University Baseball (Women) will be circulation in due course. With Regards,

m -

(Dr. Deepak B. Mane) Director, Board of Sports & Physical Education

Copy to :

- Str. Baljit Singh Sekhon, Joint Secretary (YA & Sport)], AIU House, New Delhi 110002
- Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411007
- Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411007
- Hon'ble Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411007
- Hon'ble Finance & Accounts Officer, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411007